

ÀITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4448-4449/2011

(From the judgements and orders dated 15/03/2011 and 17/05/2011
in CRLA No. 269/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

KHUSHAL CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 02/06/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Dheer, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

The matters may be heard finally at notice stage
itself.

In addition to normal notice, dasti in addition is
permitted.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master