

f

ITEM NO.9 (MM)

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4448-4449/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2011 in CRLA No.269/2001, dated 17/05/2011 in CRLA No.269/2001, of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

KHUSHAL CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 30/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Proxy counsel did not give his name
Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.(NP)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, list after two
weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEENA KHERA]
COURT MASTER