

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4448-4449/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2011 in CRLA No.269/2001, dated
17/05/2011 in CRLA No.269/2001, of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

KHUSHAL CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Soni,Adv.
Ms. Deep Shikha Bharati,Adv.
Mr. R.D. Gupta,Adv.
Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, post
for hearing on a Non-Miscellaneous Day, as already directed.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
|Court Master

|
|