

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal Nos. 2081-2082/2013

KHUSHAL CHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, AOR (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR (N/P)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None is present for the parties when the matter is called out.

List after three weeks.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)  
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR