

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRL. APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL. APPEAL NO(S). 2081-2082/2013

KHUSHAL CHAND

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Mr. T.V. Ratnam, learned counsel appearing for the appellant-Khushal Chand in both the appeals, states that the sole appellant has expired on 17.03.2022. He places on record a copy of the death certificate.

2. In view of the above, as the sole appellant in both the appeals has expired the appeals would stand abated. Hence, the crl. appeals stand dismissed as having stood abated.

3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J
(BELA M. TRIVEDI)

.....J
(DIPANKAR DATTA)

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 12, 2023

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 2081-2082/2013

KHUSHAL CHAND

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 12-10-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Y.K. Prasad Adv, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sharma Adv, Adv.
Ms. Deeksha Gaur Adv, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed, in terms of the signed order.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)

Note: A photo copy of the death certificate is attached herewith.